Republic of the Philippines
PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION
Manila

RADIOLOGIC AND X-RAY TECHNOLOGIST LICENSURE EXAMINATIONS
RESULTS RELEASED IN TWO (2) WORKING DAYS

The Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announces that 465 out of 855 passed
the Radiologic Technologist Licensure Examination and 41 out of 152 passed the X-Ray
Technologist Licensure Examination given by the Board of Radiologic Technology in the
cities of Manila and Zamboanga this November 2011.

The members of the Board of Radiologic Technology are Wilhelmina M. Gana,
Chairman; Cecilia S. Mananghaya, Dr. Orestes P. Monzon, Mr. Bayani C. San Juan and Mr.
Zaldy M. Ambon, Members.

The results were released in two (2) working days after the last day of examinations.

Registration for the issuance of Professional Identification Card (ID) and Certificate of
Registration will start on November 14, 2011 but not later than December 2, 2011. Those who
will register are required to bring the following: duly accomplished Oath Form or Panunumpa ng
Propesyonal, current Community Tax Certificate (cedula), 2 pieces passport size picture
(colored with white background and complete name tag), 1 piece 1” x 1” picture (colored with
white background and complete name tag), 2 sets of metered documentary stamps and 1 short
brown envelope with name and profession and to pay the Initial Registration Fee of P600 and
Annual Registration Fee of P450 for 2011-2014 for RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST; Initial
Registration Fee of P450 and Annual Registration Fee of P420 for 2011-2014 for X-RAY
TECHNOLOGIST. Successful examinees should personally register and sign in the
Roster of Registered Professionals.

The date and venue for the oathtaking ceremony of the new successful examinees in the
said examination WILL BE ANNOUNCED LATER.

The top performing schools in the November 2011 Radiologic Technologist
Licensure Examination as per Commission Resolution No. 2010-547 series of 2010:

WITH 20 OR MORE EXAMINEES AND WITH AT LEAST 80% PASSING PERCENTAGE

TOTAL NO. TOTAL NO. PERCENTAGE

RANK SCHOOL OF EXAM. PASSED PASSED
1| SAINT LOUIS UNIVERSITY 22 22 100.00%
2 | DAVAO DOCTORS COLLEGE, INC. 31 27 87.10%

NOTHING FOLLOWS

The top performing school in the November 2011 X-Ray Technologist Licensure
Examination as per Commission Resolution No. 2010-547 series of 2010:

WITH 50 OR MORE EXAMINEES AND WITH AT LEAST 80% PASSING PERCENTAGE

TOTAL NO. TOTAL NO. PERCENTAGE

RANK SCHOOL OF EXAM. PASSED PASSED

| (NON-QUALIFIED)

NOTHING FOLLOWS



The performance of schools in the November 2011 Radiologic Technologist
Licensure Examination in alphabetical order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC
Modernization Act of 2000 Section 7(m) “To monitor the performance of schools in licensure
examinations and publish the results thereof in a newspaper of national circulation” is as
follows: (Any discrepancy in the report is not intentional on the part of the Commission,

but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves. Concerned

schools may write the Commission for correction.)

PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

SCHOOL

FIRST TIMERS

REPEATERS

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

AGO FOUNDATION
COLLEGE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

AGO MEDICAL &
EDUCATIONAL CENTER-
BICOL CHRISTIAN
COLL.OF MED

50.00%

0.00%

13

30.77%

ASIAN COLLEGE
FOUNDATION-BUTUAN
CITY

75.00%

12.50%

12

33.33%

BUTUAN DOCTORS
COLLEGE (BUTUAN DR.
HSP. SCH. OF NRSNG.)

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

CALAYAN EDUCATIONAL
FOUNDATION INC.(for.
MED.CTR.LUCENA)

100.00%

0.00%

66.67%

CARTHEL SCIENCE
EDUCATIONAL
FOUNDATION,INC.
(for.OLRA)

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

CEBU DOCTORS
UNIVERSITY

100.00%

50.00%

12

75.00%

CENTRAL LUZON
DOCTOR'S HOSPITAL
EDUCATIONAL
INSTITUTION

83.33%

0.00%

83.33%

COLEGIO DE STA.
CATALINA DE
ALEJANDRIA

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

DAGUPAN COLLEGES
FOUNDATION (DAGUPAN
C.C.S.T)

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

DAVAO DOCTORS
COLLEGE, INC.

25

26

96.15%

40.00%

27

31

87.10%

DE LA SALLE
UNIVERSITY-
DASMARINAS

0.00%

25.00%

25.00%

DE LA SALLE
UNIVERSITY-HEALTH
SCIENCES INSTITUTE

0.00%

10

17

41.18%

17

41.18%

DIPOLOG MEDICAL
CENTER COLLEGE
FOUNDATION, INC

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

DMMC INSTITUTE OF
HEALTH SCIENCES, INC

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

DR. CARLOS S. LANTING
COLLEGE-Q. C.

10

14

71.43%

14

42.86%

28

57.14%

DR. DOMINGO B.
TAMONDONG MEM.
SCH., INC. SCH. OF
MIDWIFERY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

DR. GLORIA D. LACSON
COLLEGES

50.00%

100.00%

66.67%

DR. P. OCAMPO
COLLEGES

50.00%

14.29%

15

33.33%

EMILIO AGUINALDO
COLLEGE-MANILA

50.00%

47.06%

23

47.83%

FELLOWSHIP BAPTIST
COLLEGE

87.50%

0.00%

87.50%

HOLY INFANT COLLEGE

0.00%

60.00%

60.00%

ILIGAN MEDICAL
CENTER COLLEGE, INC.

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

ILOILO DOCTORS'
COLLEGE

12

14

26

46.15%

15

31

46

32.61%

27

45

72

37.50%

LICEO DE CAGAYAN
UNIVERSITY

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%




SCHOOL

FIRST TIMERS

REPEATERS

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

LORMA COLLEGE

13

2

0

15

86.67%

0

2

0

2

0.00%

13

4

0

17

76.47%

LYCEUM
NORTHWESTERN-
DAGUPAN CITY

3

9

0

12

25.00%

4

9

0

13

30.77%

0

25

28.00%

LYCEUM OF THE
PHILIPPINES
UNIVERSITY-
BATANGAS,INC

14

64.29%

14

42.86%

15

28

53.57%

MANILA ADVENTIST
MEDICAL CENTER &
SCH. OF MEDICAL ARTS,
INC

15

60.00%

10

50.00%

14

25

56.00%

MARTINEZ MEMORIAL
COLLEGE

100.00%

50.00%

66.67%

MASBATE COLLEGES

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

MEDICAL COLLEGE OF
NORTHERN PHILIPPINES

56

76.79%

13.33%

71

63.38%

MEDINA COLLEGE-
OZAMIS CITY

13

30.77%

100.00%

14

35.71%

METRO SUBIC
COLLEGES, INC.

83.33%

0.00%

12

41.67%

MINDANAO SANITARIUM
& HOSPITAL COLLEGE
OF MEDICAL ARTS
FNDTN

50.00%

40.00%

44.44%

MOUNT CARMEL
COLLEGE-BULACAN

42.86%

50.00%

44.44%

NAZARENUS COLLEGE
FOUNDATION

0.00%

44.44%

44.44%

NORTH VALLEY
COLLEGE FOUNDATION,
INC.

1"

18

61.11%

100.00%

15

22

68.18%

OLIVAREZ COLLEGE-
PARANAQUE

50.00%

50.00%

10

50.00%

PHILIPPINE COLLEGE OF
HEALTH & SCIENCES

1"

17

64.71%

13

46.15%

17

30

56.67%

PHILIPPINE
REHAB.INSTITUTE
FOUNDATION, INC.-
GUAGUA,PAMP.

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

SAINT JUDE COLLEGE-
MANILA

0.00%

16

43.75%

17

41.18%

SAINT LOUIS
UNIVERSITY

100.00%

100.00%

22

100.00%

SOUTHEAST ASIAN
COLLEGE (UDMC)

50.00%

50.00%

50.00%

ST. ALEXIUS COLLEGE
(for.DOCTORS CHSF,INC)

33.33%

100.00%

11

45.45%

SURIGAO EDUCATION
CENTER

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

THE FAMILY CLINIC, INC.

88.24%

35.29%

34

61.76%

THE GOOD SAMARITAN
COLLEGES-
CABANATUAN CITY

100.00%

28.57%

37.50%

UNCIANO COLLEGES &
GENERAL HOSPITAL-
MANILA

57.14%

28.57%

14

42.86%

UNCIANO COLLEGES &
MEDICAL CENTER-
ANTIPOLO

25.00%

57.14%

11

45.45%

UNIVERSIDAD DE
ZAMBOANGA (for.ZAEC)

33

12

45

73.33%

17

18

35

48.57%

50

30

80

62.50%

UNIVERSITY OF
PERPETUAL HELP
SYSTEM DALTA-LAS
PINAS

14

42.86%

13

13

26

50.00%

19

21

40

47.50%

UNIVERSITY OF
PERPETUAL HELP
SYSTEM-LAGUNA

18

26

69.23%

14

42.86%

24

40

60.00%

WORLD CITI COLLEGES,
QUEZON CITY(QUEZON
CITY M.C.C)

3

0

100.00%

0.00%

60.00%

NOTHING FOLLOWS




The performance of schools in the November 2011 X-Ray Technologist Licensure
Examination in alphabetical order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC Modernization
Act of 2000 Section 7(m) “To monitor the performance of schools in licensure examinations and
publish the results thereof in a newspaper of national circulation” is as follows: (Any
discrepancy in the report is not intentional on the part of the Commission, but rather due

to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves. Concerned schools may

write the Commission for correction.)

PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

SCHOOL

FIRST TIMERS

REPEATERS

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

AGO FOUNDATION
COLLEGE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

AGO MEDICAL &
EDUCATIONAL CENTER-
BICOL CHRISTIAN
COLL.OF MED

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

ASIAN COLLEGE
FOUNDATION-BUTUAN
CITY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

CARTHEL SCIENCE
EDUCATIONAL
FOUNDATION,INC.
(for.OLRA)

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

CENTRAL LUZON
DOCTOR'S HOSPITAL
EDUCATIONAL
INSTITUTION

66.67%

0.00%

66.67%

DE LA SALLE
UNIVERSITY-HEALTH
SCIENCES INSTITUTE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

DR. CARLOS S. LANTING
COLLEGE-Q. C.

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

DR. GLORIA D. LACSON
COLLEGES

60.00%

0.00%

50.00%

DR. P. OCAMPO
COLLEGES

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

DR. S. J. BABOL
FOUNDATION COLLEGE,
INC.

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

EMILIO AGUINALDO
COLLEGE-MANILA

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

ILIGAN MEDICAL
CENTER COLLEGE, INC.

0.00%

66.67%

28.57%

ILOILO DOCTORS'
COLLEGE

20.00%

0.00%

6.25%

J. P. SIOSON COLLEGES,
INC.

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

LYCEUM
NORTHWESTERN-
DAGUPAN CITY

33.33%

0.00%

33.33%

LYCEUM OF THE
PHILIPPINES
UNIVERSITY-
BATANGAS,INC

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

MEDINA COLLEGE-
OZAMIS CITY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

METRO SUBIC
COLLEGES, INC.

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

ORTANEZ UNIVERSITY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

PERPETUAL HELP
PARAMEDICAL SCHOOL

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

PHILIPPINE COLLEGE OF
HEALTH & SCIENCES

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE
OF DAVAO DEL SUR

100.00%

0.00%

10

60.00%

SAINT JUDE COLLEGE-
MANILA

0.00%

100.00%

50.00%

THE FAMILY CLINIC, INC.

25.00%

0.00%

10

10.00%

UNCIANO COLLEGES &
GENERAL HOSPITAL-
MANILA

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

UNIVERSIDAD DE
ZAMBOANGA (for.ZAEC)

12

16

28

42.86%

11

13

15.38%

27

41

34.15%




FIRST TIMERS REPEATERS OVERALL PERFORMANCE
SCHOOL PASSED|FAILED|COND|TOTAL, , % _ IPASSED|FAILED|COND(TOTAL|; , % _ [PASSED|FAILED|COND|TOTAL| ; , .2
PASSED PASSED PASSED
URDANETA COLLEGE OF
TECHNOLOGY 0 0 0| o |000% 1 0 | 1 |000% | O 1 0 1 | 0.00%
VIRGEN MILAGROSA
UNIVERSITY 8 12 | 0 | 20 |40.00% 8 0| 8 |000% | 8 20 | 0 | 28 |2857%
FOUNDATION

NOTHING FOLLOWS

Any discrepancy in the performance of schools listed above is entirely unintentional on the part of
the Professional Regulation Commission but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees
themselves in the application forms. Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.

The successful examinees who garnered the ten (10) highest places in the Radiologic
Technologist Licensure Examination are the following:

RANK NAME SCHOOL R“}I/:;“G
UNIVERSIDAD DE ZAMBOANGA
1 | SAMER ARASAIN JILHANO (FOR ZAEC) 90.20
ZYRA GERVACIO DELA CRUZ THE FAMILY CLINIC, INC. 89.00
UNIVERSITY OF PERPETUAL HELP
3 | MALETH CUNTAPAY DE GUZMAN SVSTENLLAGUNA 88.80
VON MANIKAN ECHALUSE METRO SUBIC COLLEGES, INC. 88.80
MELENDY SERVENTO LIM FELLOWSHIP BAPTIST COLLEGE 88.80
UNIVERSIDAD DE ZAMBOANGA
MUAJI USMAN USMAN (FORZAEC) 88.80
4 | GRACE YBANEZ JIMENO SAINT LOUIS UNIVERSITY 88.00
5 | LUISITO BIL BOADO SAINT LOUIS UNIVERSITY 87.00
6 | JOLYN FAED LAMPESA SAINT LOUIS UNIVERSITY 86.80
MARIE CELINE NATIVIDAD
7 | BERENGUER THE FAMILY CLINIC, INC. 86.20
JOSEPH DAULONG CAUSAPIN FELLOWSHIP BAPTIST COLLEGE 86.20
KENNETH CUANAN MAGLANA DAVAO DOCTORS COLLEGE, INC. 86.20
UNCIANO COLLEGES & GENERAL
8 | JANAEROL VENTULAN TAN HOSPITALMANILA 86.00
WORLD CITI COLLEGES, QUEZON
OSCAR MICHAEL GARCIA TETANGCO | 2\ QUEZON GITY M.G.C 86.00
9 | MARK ANTHONY PAVER CALDITO FELLOWSHIP BAPTIST COLLEGE 85.80
UNIVERSITY OF PERPETUAL HELP
10 | CARLO JOSE BAUTISTA CAPARAS SVSTEMLAGUNA 85.60
ABEGAIL ANTONIO FRANCISCO DAVAO DOCTORS COLLEGE, INC. 85.60
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF NORTHERN
BHENJAMIN PABLO LIAO SHILIPPINES 85.60

NOTHING FOLLOWS

The successful examinees who garnered the three (3) highest places in the X-Ray
Technologist Licensure Examination are the following:

RANK NAME SCHOOL R‘}IA!;“G
UNIVERSIDAD DE ZAMBOANGA
1 | FARSHIE RASSAN HAJAN (FOR ZAEC) 84.00
2 | ARIAN FERNANDO SAHIDSAHID ESEYTECHN'C COLLEGE OF DAVAO DEL | g4 75
VIRGEN MILAGROSA UNIVERSITY
3 | JONATHAN JUNIO LAPURGA o O ATION 83.25

NOTHING FOLLOWS




